# CH \$115.00 87663

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM525907 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME NO.: 6555/0969

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		05/31/2019	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CLOUDABILITY INC.
Street Address:	334 NW 11th Avenue
City:	Portland
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97209
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87663117	CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST
Serial Number:	87362315	CLOUDABLE
Serial Number:	85472319	
Serial Number:	85323306	CLOUDABILITY

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46233-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	05/31/2019

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Apptio (1st Am.) - SVB Payoff - IP Release - (May-31-19)\_(61969574\_1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0738 source=Apptio (1st Am.) - SVB Payoff - IP Release - (May-31-19)\_(61969574\_1)#page2.tif source=Apptio (1st Am.) - SVB Payoff - IP Release - (May-31-19)\_(61969574\_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006658 FRAME: 0739

### REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is executed as of May 31, 2019 by SILICON VALLEY BANK, a California corporation (the "Assignor") for the benefit of CLOUDABILITY INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Assignee"), with its principal executive office located at 334 NW 11th Avenue, Portland, OR 97209.

### RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned interests in all of the Assignee's right, title and interest in, to and under the Assignee's intellectual property, including the intellectual property described on Exhibit A and Exhibit B (the "Intellectual Property") to Assignor pursuant to a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of February 12, 2018 and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2019 at Reel/Frame Nos. 48276/0336 and 6555/0969.
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all right, title and interest that such Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property.

### AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property.

ASSIGNOR:

Address:

SILICON VALLEY BANK

3003 Tasman Drive Santa Clara, CA 95054

Name:

# EXHIBIT A

# Patents

<u>Title</u>	Patent No.	<u>Issue Date</u>
Message transport mechanisms and methods	5983292	11/9/99
Method of resolving dead locks between competing request in a multiprocessor using global hang pulse logic	6073182	6/6/00

# EXHIBIT B

# Trademarks

<u>Title</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
CLOUDABILITY TRUE COST	87663117	10/27/17
CLOUDABLE	87362315	3/7/17
Design only	85472319	11/14/11
CLOUDABILITY	85323306	5/17/11

**RECORDED: 05/31/2019**